





Latitude: 25.953039
Longitude: 86.991595
Elevation: 40.64±21 m
Accuracy: 77.9 m
Time: 08-03-2022 13:49
Note: construction of HI bridge

ganga bharati

Powered by NoteCam



+ नं 3- 99/91/21/20/1/18/20/21 रोजनक सुमार पिरा पुर्वी चवक 21/2
 विहार BIHAR Agreement No... SBD/2021/23 AM 678199
 Date of Start - 04.09.2021. 19.11.18 M.B.D/21-22
 Date of Completion - 03.03.2023. 10.86 % Below from
 S/R

Agreement

This agreement made theday of 2021, between **Rutledge & Co. Madhepura** (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and **M/S Jay Mata Di Construction, At-Gamhariya, Rampur, Baijnathpur, Dist- Saharsa (Bihar)** (Hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and five year maintenance of road under MMGSY (WB), Package No.- MMGSY-WB-19-Madhepura-04; for Construction of Road and CDs under:-

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length (KM)	Construction Cost (Amt.)	Maintenance Cost (Amt.)
1	PART-A-KEWATGAMA BAI SARH MAIN ROAD TO CHANDI ASTHAN ROAD	4.550	312,63,560.00	33,81,253.00
	PART-B-CONSTRUCTION OF HL BRIDGE IN KEWATGAMA BAI SARH MAIN ROAD TO CHANDI STHAN ROAD AT CH:2+790 WITH APPROCH ROAD OF 100M		361,73,660.00	2,98,262.00
	PART-C-CONSTRUCTION HL BRIDGE IN KEWATGAMA BAI SARH MAIN ROAD TO CHANDI STHAN ROAD AT CH:2+320 WITH APPROCH ROAD OF 100M		538,13,319.00	4,81,357.00
	Total:-	4.550	1212,50,486.00	41,60,873.00

(Tender-ID-96958) (Bid ID-423454) (hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 12,54,11,359.00 (Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty Four lakh Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine Only)

Rajendra Kumar

कार्यपालक अभियंता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य प्रगंडल, नवलपरा
 30/09/2021

THE EMPLOYER AND THE CONTRACTOR AGREES AS FOLLOWS :

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the Contacts documents referred to.
2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, This Agreement shall prevail over all other Contracts documents :
 - (a) The Agreement.
 - (b) The Letter of Acceptance.
 - (c) The Contractor's Bid including completed schedules and priced bill of quantities ;
 - (d) The Addenda No's [insert addenda numbers if any]
 - (e) The Particular Conditions of contract
 - (f) The General Conditions of contract;
 - (g) The Specifications
 - (h) The Drawings; and
 - (i) Construction Program, Methodology, Quality Assurance Program and Environmental Management Plan
 - (j) Joint Venture Agreement [for JVs only]
 - (k) Any other document listed in PCC as forming part of the Contract
3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as indicated in this Agreement, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute the Works and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
4. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract

Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of India on the day, month and year indicated above.

Signed by:
for and on behalf of the Contractor

Signed by:
for and on behalf the Employer

in the presence of:
Witness, Name, Signature, Address,
Date

in the presence of:
Witness, Name, Signature, Address,
Date

Rajendra Kumar


कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा
30/7/2011

1st on A/C Bill

1

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road - Constn of Road and					
CP From Kewalgerma Beigra					
Main Road to Chardi aithan					
AT CP					
Agency - M/c Far mata 82					
Construction.					
AT - Bejirathpur.					
Dist - Saharsa.					
Agreement No - 18m30/2021-22					

Package No - MM 654 WB-19 Markham
 - 04.

Date of start: - 04.09.2021

Date of completion - 03.03.2023

Record Measurement = 1503102

2m span ^{Rec} slab culvert

Item 1. Earth in excavation for
 structure in foundation

$$\text{Abut}^n = 2 \times 7.6 \times 2.133 \times 1.60 = 51.875$$

$$\text{R/w} = 4 \times 1.767 \times 1.93 \times 1.60 = 21.826$$

$$\text{Floor under Deck slab} = 1 \times 6.20 \times 0.40 \times 0.25 = 0.620$$

$$= 74.321 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{For same as 340} \times 74.321 = 222.96 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/24) Earth work in excavation for trench.					
Qty vol of mwp (1)					
222.96 m ³ @ Rs 260.92/m ³					58175-0
(2/28) Sand filling in pond trenches.					
Qty vol of mwp (3)					
3.03 m ³ @ Rs 424.45/m ³					1285-0
(3/29) Boarding for M:1:2.5:5 in open pond.					
Qty vol of mwp (3)					
32.95 m ³ @ Rs 4796.45/m ³					158076-0
(4/30) Paradiya for M:1:2:4 in open pond.					
Qty vol of mwp (4)					
32.95 m ³ @ Rs 141.648/m ³					752149-0
(5/31) Plain/Rcc m-20 in substructure.					
Qty vol of mwp (4)					
68.058 m ³ @ Rs 5490.00/m ³					373649-0
(6/34) 8/P/F and plastering HYSD bar in 8/1.					
Qty vol of mwp (4)					
1.4794 m ³ @ Rs 48524.45/m ³					71815-0
					Cur = 1415149-0
336.179 m ³ @ Rs 260.92/m ³					

Continuation

Continuation